ANDY100
Datasheet
EPC C1G2 COMPLIANT UHF RFID TAG WITH POWER HARVESTING AND SPI
COMMUNICATION FOR EXTERNAL LOW POWER SENSORS AND ACTUATORS
Check for samples: ANDY100
FEATURES
• 860MHz-960MHz operation

[10] UMI: User memory indicator.
[9] XI: XPC_W1 indicator.
[8-0] NSI: Numbering system identifier.
14 Copyright c©, Farsens
2h
ANDY100
Datasheet - DS-ANDY100-V09 - MARCH 2016
EPC_5
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
EPC_5
Memory bank: EPC
Address: 2h
Type: R/W
Factory value: Unique EPC value.
Description: Word 5 (MSB) of the EPC.
The EPC_5, EPC_4, EPC_3, EPC_2, EPC_1 and EPC_0 words compose the Electronic Product Code (EPC) of
the EPC Class-1 Generation-2 tag. The MSB of the EPC are stored in EPC_5, whereas the LSB are stored in
EPC_0.
EPC_4
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
EPC_4
Memory bank: EPC
Address: 3h
Type: R/W
Factory value: Unique EPC value.
Description: Word 4 of the EPC.
EPC_3
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
EPC_3
Memory bank: EPC
Address: 4h
Type: R/W
Factory value: Unique EPC value.
Description: Word 3 of the EPC.
Copyright c©, Farsens 15
ANDY100
Datasheet - DS-ANDY100-V09 - MARCH 2016 WWW.FARSENS.COM
EPC_2
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
EPC_2
Memory bank: EPC
Address: 5h
Type: R/W
Factory value: Unique EPC value.
Description: Word 2 of the EPC.
EPC_1
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
EPC_1
Memory bank: EPC
Address: 6h
Type: R/W
Factory value: Unique EPC value.
Description: Word 1 of the EPC.
EPC_0
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
EPC_0
Memory bank: EPC
Address: 7h
Type: R/W
Factory value: Unique EPC value.
Description: Word 0 (LSB) of the EPC.
16 Copyright c©, Farsens